Form PTO-1595 (Adapted)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
3-13-96	Patent & Traden ark Office N FORM COVER SHEET	
	ENTS ONLY	
	arks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies): Oleg Kovrigin Erik Masing Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes	2. Name and Address of receiving party(ies): Name: alphabet AG Address: Leibnizstraße 53	
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment	City/State: 10629 Berlin Zip: Country: Germany	
January 6, 2006	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	
4(a). Patent Application No.(s): 11/270,331	Patent No.(s):	
Y64.5 3		
If this document is being filed together with a new application	on, the execution date of the application is:	
Additional numbers attached? Yes No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: Malvern U. Griffin III Address: SUTHERLAND ASBILL & BRENNAN LLP 999 Peachtree Street, NE Atlanta, Georgia 30309-3996	7. The Director is hereby authorized to charge the fire(s) of \$40.00 and any additional fees which may be required, or credit any overpayment, to Deposit Account 19-5029.	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
8. Statement and signature.		
_	information is true and correct, and any attached copy is true copy	
I certify that this correspondence is being transmitted via facsi	imile transmission to (571) 273-0140, on the date given below:	
Mary II 0200 III	Total number of pages including cover sheet: 2	
Malvern U. Griffin III Reg. No. 38,899 Attorney Docket No. 17346-0024	Date: February 10, 2006	

PATENT REEL: 017256 FRAME: 0013

ASSIGNMENT

We, the undersigned inventors, **Br.** Oleg Kovrigin, residing at Zillestraße 109, 10585 Berlin, Germany, a citizen of Russia; and Erik Masing, residing at Marienburger Allee 8, 14055 Berlin, Germany, a citizen of Germany, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, transfer, and assign to the Assignee, alfabet AG, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Germany, and having a place of business at Leibnizstraße 53, 10629 Berlin, Germany, our entire right, title, and interest for the territory of the United States of America, in and to the invention entitled Systems and Methods for Managing Enterprise IT Support Planning, as described and claimed in the application for Letters Patent filed in the U.S. Patent Office on November 9, 2005 and granted U.S. Application Serial No. 11/270,331; our full, exclusive and entire right, title, and interest in and to said application, in and to any divisions, continuations, reexaminations, and reissues thereof; and we hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America to issue said Letters Patent to the Assignee, for its interest, for the sole use of the Assignee and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment not been made;

AND, for the same consideration, we agree to sign all lawful papers, execute all division, continuing, reexamination, reissue and other applications, make all assignments and rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to the Assignee, its successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for all said inventions and improvements in the United States of America.

Date	Signed:	
	C. Terrer.	

Oleg Koyrigin

Erik Masing

Attorney Docket No. 17346-0024

PATENT REEL: 017256 FRAME: 0014